267
E
 2
.9
09
.2
.0
/0
2.
14
4
4.2	 FIXED DISPLACEMENT –
	 DOUBLE PUMP
	 CONTENTS� PVF101
	 Ordering Code	 4.2.1	 Fixed Displacement
	 Technical Information	 4.2.2	 Specifications
		  4.2.3	 Hydraulic fluids
		  4.2.4	 Viscosity range
		  4.2.5	 Temperature range
		  4.2.6	 Seals
		  4.2.7	 Filtration
		  4.2.8	 Installation notes
	 Performance Data	 4.2.9	 PVF101-1x-
		  4.2.10	 PVF101-2x- / PVF101-x2-
		  4.2.11	 PVF101-3x- / PVF101-x3-
		  4.2.12	 PVF101-x4-
		  4.2.13	 Power limitations
	 Dimensions	 4.2.14	 PVF101-12-
		  4.2.15	 PVF101-13-
		  4.2.16	 PVF101-23-
		  4.2.17	 PVF101-33-
		  4.2.18	 PVF101-14-
		  4.2.19	 PVF101-24-
		  4.2.20	 PVF101-34-
268
E
 2
.9